#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PlaneTechs, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PlaneTechs, LLC
Street Address:	1015 A Street
City:	Tacoma
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98402
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77182832	BUSTECHS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (509)232-2112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509.241.1515

Email: steve.bertone@klgate.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Bertone

Address Line 1: 618 W. Riverside, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2969000.829
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Bertone
Signature:	/sbertone/
Date:	06/11/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0189

900108775

Total Attachments: 4 source=PlaneTechs Assignment#page1.tif source=PlaneTechs Assignment#page2.tif source=PlaneTechs Assignment#page3.tif source=PlaneTechs Assignment#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made this 3 day of <u>December</u>, 2007, by PLANETECHS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Assignor"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of <u>December</u> 3, 2007 by and among Assignor, TARMAC ACQUISITION, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee"), Labor Ready, Inc., a Washington corporation, Ian Rollo, Jerry Matthews and Jerry Matthews as Member Representative.

WHEREAS, in exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee any and all rights it may own and/or possess in the trademark registrations, applications or common law trademarks (cumulatively, the "Trademarks") listed on Schedule I.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Grant of Interests. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells, grants and transfers and agrees to assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world, including moral rights, in and to the Trademarks to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein; including, without limitation, all federal, state, foreign statutory and common law and other rights; all domestic and foreign trademark applications and registrations therefore (and all extensions and renewals of such applications and registrations, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all goodwill associated therewith symbolized by the Trademarks; all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, but without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. If any provision of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date shown below.

Dated: 12/03/07

PLANETECHS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company

of and Cleit uperaty Uttice

## SCHEDULE I

## Registered Service Marks

Country	Trademark	Serial or Reg. Number	Issued
USA	"Airmate"	1,726,103	10/20/1992
USA	"PlaneTechs and Design"	2,309,050	1/18/2000

# **Pending Service Marks**

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Filed
USA	"Bustechs"	77/182,832	5/16/2007

Wednighm State of Tennessee)	) ss.	
County of Ming)	2	
before me, and said person acknowled the instrument, and acknowledged it	actory evidence that Jan W//O dged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated tha as the Wesident + 600 of PLAN e uses and purpose mentioned in the instrument.	_ is the person who appeared the was authorized to execute IETECHS, LLC to be the free
THY NEW SOLL	Dated Walender 4, 2007  Notary Public	
三人 チャップ・イング	My appointment expires 4/24///	



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number

20070832566-29

Filing Date and Time 12/06/2007 3:00 PM

Entity Number

E0813772007-5

# Amendment to Articles of Organization

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

Name of limited-liability company:  Tarmac Acquisition, LLC	į
2. The company is managed by:   Managed  Managed  Managed  Managed  The articles have been amended as follows (provious)  #1. The name of the limited liability company is amended to Plan	(check only one box) de articles numbers, if available)*:
4. Signature (must be signed by at least one manage	For his a managing manager
Joanna S. Monroe, Manager  Signature  1) If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "tLC" or "LC." The containing managers, provide names and addresses.	l inhility Comment " 71 In-lead Comment
FILING FEE: \$175.00	
<b>IMPORTANT:</b> Failure to include any of the above infor cause this filing to be rejected.	mation and submit the proper fees may
This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees	Nevada Secretary of State AM 85.221 Amend 2007 Revised on: 01/01/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 06/11/2008**